

:ET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

1.10.01	80	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and Address of receiving party:	
THE NEW YORK LAW PUBLISHING COMPANY	Name: ROUTE1 CORPORATION	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnershipx Corporation-State of New York Other	Address: 144 Front Street West Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5J2L7	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNo	Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:  _x_ Assignment Merger	Association	
Security Agreement Change of Name	General Partnership	
	Limited Partnership	
Other Execution Date: December 13, 2000	_X_ Corporation-Canada Other	
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:X_ Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesX_ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?	B. Trademark Registration No. 1,920,438 (ROUTE 1)Yes_x_No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Fotal number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
Sheri L. Gelfond, Esq. Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. 1133 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036-6799		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). \$40.00	
	X Enclosed X Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-3415.	
	8. Deposit Account No. 03-3415	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Sheri L. Gelfond Muri L. Gliffond 1/9/01		
Name of Person Signing Signa	ature V / / Date	
Total number of pages including cover sl	neet, attachments, and document: 6	

Mail to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, DC 20231

00000046 1920438 01/24/2001 GTON11 40.00 P 01 FC:481

BCZ/NMP/23137/23/448905.1

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002217 FRAME: 0606**  01-04-01 03:18pm From-SWITH LYONS

416-368-2113

T-101 P 03/04 F-831

Attorney Ref No. 23137-23

UNITED STATES

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

ROUTE1 CORPORATION hereby appoints Midge M Hyman, Sheri L. Gelfond, Arthur J. Greenbaum. David Goldberg, William M. Borchard, Baila H. Celedonia, Mary L. Kevlin and all other attorneys of Cowan. Liebowitz & Latman, P.C., 1133 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036-6799 as its domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the Trademark set forth below may be served

Trademark	Registration No.
ROUTE I	1,920,438

ROUTE1 CORPORATION

BC2/JNE/23137/23/449114\_1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE NEW YORK LAW PUBLISHING COMPANY, a company formed and existing under New York law, located and having a principal place of business at 345 Park Avenue South, New York, New York 10010, has adopted and used in its business, the following service mark which is registered on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Registration No.	Issue Date	Trademark	
1,920,438	September 19, 1995	ROUTE 1	

WHEREAS, Route1 Corporation, a Canadian corporation, with its principal office located at 144 Front Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M5J2L7 is desirous of acquiring said mark and said registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said The New York Law Publishing Company, does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Routel Corporation the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark and said registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said mark and said registration and in accordance with which the said mark is used, together with all common law rights of The New York Law Publishing Company, including the right to bring action and

TRADEMARK REEL: 002217 FRAME: 0608

21066212v1

recover for past infringement, if any, of said registration.

## THE NEW YORK LAW PUBLISHING COMPANY

	Title: VICE MESIDENT
,	Title: VICE MESIDENT
Dated: $\frac{12/13}{00}$	
STATE OF NEW YORK )	aa
COUNTY OF $\frac{\sqrt{2}}{2}$	SS  (leiss, a Notary Public in and for the county and
state aforesaid, do hereby certify that	at Stephen C. Jacobs, known
to me to be the same person whose i	name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person	on and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and
delivered the said instrument as his	free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
13 day of Pecenter, 2000	).
Notary Public	USA Clin
My commission Expires: $(\ell/2)$	/01
	ALISON WEISS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NY
SEAL	NO. 01WE6026648
	QUALIFIED IN NEW YORK COUNTY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/21/01

2

21066212v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002217 FRAME: 0609